Summary of the effect of the above changes in accounting policy

The effect of the changes in the Group’s accounting policy described above on the results
for the current and preceding interim periods by line items presented in the condensed
consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income is as follows:

	 For the six months
	 ended 30 June
	 2013	 2012
	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Decrease in revenue	 (128,751)	 (95,481)
Decrease in cost of sales	 118,683	 90,015
Decrease in other income	 (3)	 (14)
Increase in other gains and losses	 52	 57
Decrease in distribution and selling expenses	 1,229	 758
Decrease in administrative expenses	 4,514	 5,357
Decrease in finance costs	 423	 396
Increase (decrease) in share of results of joint ventures	 3,506	 (1,088)
Decrease in income tax expense	 347	 –

Net effect on profit for the interim period	 –	 –

The effect of the change in Group’s accounting policy described above on the financial
positions of the Group as at the end of the immediately preceding financial year, i.e. 31
December 2012, is as follows:

	 As at 		  As at
	 31 December 		  31 December
	 2012		  2012
	 (Originally stated)	 Adjustments	 (Restated)
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Property, plant & equipment	 189,662	 (5,014)	 184,648
Investments in joint ventures	 –	 13,820	 13,820
Inventories	 659,446	 (42,735)	 616,711
Trade and other receivables	 828,052	 (26,908)	 801,144
Bank balances and cash	 433,195	 (25,595)	 407,600
Trade and other payables	 (522,449)	 21,005	 (501,444)
Taxation liabilities	 (7,077)	 411	 (6,666)
Bank borrowings – due within one year	 (942,916)	 65,016	 (877,900)

Total effect on net assets	 637,913	 –	 637,913

There is no effect on the basic and dilutive earnings per share for the period ended 30 June
2013 and 30 June 2012 upon the changes in the accounting policy of the Group.

Interim Report 2013

13

2.	 Revenue and segment information

Revenue from major business product and services

The following is an analysis of the Group’s revenue from its major business products and

services:

	 For the six months

	 ended 30 June

	 2013	 2012

	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

	 	 (Restated)

Distribution of electronic components and

  semiconductor products	 4,797,859	 2,699,098

Distribution of sport products	 15,646	 16,278